
PRUDENCE 

Approved Fee Structure by School Level Fee Regulatory Committee (SLFRC) 
In compliance with the provisions of the School Level Fee Regulatory committee (SLFRC) Order dated 24.12.2025, 
Fee Structure of the school has been duly approved in accordance with the provisions of the Delhi School Education 
Act & Rules, 1973 and the guidelines issued by the Directorate of Education (DoE), Government of NCT of Delhi, 
regarding regulation of fee by the School Level Fee Regulatory Committee (SLFRC), 

* Audited Financial Statements 

Educate• Innovate• Create 

The School Management submitted a detailed and reasoned proposal before the School Level Fee Regulatory 
Committee for consideration of revision in the existing fee structure. The proposal was supported with: 

* Income & Expenditure details 
* Budget projections for the forthcoming academic sessions 

* Chairperson 

* Justification note for the proposed revision 

* Principal/ Secretary 

SCHOOL 

The meeting of the School Level Fee Regulatory Committee was duly convened on Monday, 16th February 2026, 
with prior notice to all members as per prescribed norms. The meeting was attended by: 

* Elected Parent Representatives 
* Teacher Representatives 
* Observers from Directorate of Education (DoE)- DE' Nominee(s) 

The quorum was complete as mandated under SLFRC guidelines. After detailed deliberations, transparent discussions, examination of financial documents and addressing queries 
raised by parent and teacher representatives, the Committee, through consensus of all members present, approved the 
proposed revision. 

* Academic Year 2026-27 

|6- 02-026, 

Accordingly, the revised Fee Structure stands approved for implementation for the next three academic sessions, 
namely: 

* Academic Year 2027-28 
* Academic Year 2028-29 

The approved revision reflects a moderate annual impact of 7% per academic year. The Committee noted that: 
* The increase is reasonable. It does not impose an excesive financial burden on parents. 

By Order 

*It enables the school to effectively manage operational costs, statutory salary obligations, quality enhancement, and 
infrastructural upkeep. 
* It ensures continuity of academic excellence and student support services. 

School Management 

The detailed approved fee structure is appended below for reference and has also been uploaded on the school website 
in the interest of transparency. 

The school reaffims its commitment to full compliance with Government norms and maintaining transparency in all 
matters relating to fee regulation. 

TBe.fMISHRA 
PRINCIPAL 

PRUDENCE SCHOOL 

PRUDENCE SCHOOL, PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, PHASE II. ASHOK VIHARPISQC-BSHOK VhAN PH-2, DELAI-110052 

www.prudenceschools.com 
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PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -II, DELHI-110052 
Fee structure for the academic session 2026-27 

ADMISSION 

SECURITY 

ANNUAL CHARGES 

DEVELOPMENT 

SCHOOL 
Educate• Innovate • Create 

TUITION FEES 

PRUDENCE SCH0OL 

Mode 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

(REFUNDABLE) 

YEARLY 

YEARLY 

MONTHLY 

Nur/BV-
GRADE-X 

2026-27 

25 

200 

500 

30,500 

12,840 

10,700 

GRADE- XI 

2026-27 

25 

200 

500 

29,960 

12,144 

10,120 

GRADE-XII 

2026-27 

25 

www.prudenceschools.com 

200 

500 

29,960 

11,556 

9,630 

lb-02.G 
Dr. C.B. MISHRA 

PRINCIPAL 
PRUDENCE SCHOOL 

PS-2, C-3, ASHOK VIHAR 
PH-2, DELHİ-110052 



|PRUDENCE 

PARTICULAR 

REGISTRATION 

PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -I, DELHI-110052 
Fee structure for the academic session 2027-28 

ADMISSION 

SECURITY 

ANNUAL CHARGES 

DEVELOPMENT 

SCHOOL 
Educate Innovate• Create 

TUITION FEES 

PRUDENCE SCHOOL 

Mode 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

(REFUNDABLE) 

YEARLY 

YEARLY 

MONTHLY 

NUR/BV-GRADE 

2027-28 

25 

200 

500 

32,635 

13,740 

11,450 

GRADE XI 

2027-28 

25 

200 

500 

32,635 

13,740 

11,450 

GRADE-XII 

2027-28 

www.prudenceschools.com 

25 

200 

500 

32,050 

Dr. C.B. MISHRA 
PRINCIPAL 

12,996 

10,830 

16-02 .0 

PRUDENCE SCHOOL 
PS-2, C-3, ASHOK VIHAR 

PH-2, DELHI-110052 



PRUDENCE 

PARTICULAR 

REGISTRATION 

ADMISSION 

SECURITY 

ANNUAL CHARGES 

DEVELOPMENT 

TUITION FEES 

SCHOOL 
Educate Innovate• Create 

PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -II, DELHI-110052 
Fee structure for the academic session 2028-29 

Mode 

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 

PRUDENCE SCH0OL 

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 
(REFUNDABLE) 

YEARLY 

YEARLY 

MONTHLY 

NUR/BV-GRADE X GRADE XI 

2028-29 

25 

200 

500 

34,930 

14,700 

12,250 

2028-29 

25 

200 

500 

34,930 

14,700 

12,250 

GRADE-XII 

2028-29 

www.prudenceschools.com 

25 

200 

Dr. C.B, MISHRA 
PRINCIPAL 

500 

34,930 

14,700 

12,250 

PRUDENCE SCHOOL 
PS-2, C-3, ASHOK V!HAR 

PH-2, DELHI-110052 
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