



Approved Fee Structure by School Level Fee Regulatory Committee (SLFRC)

In compliance with the provisions of the School Level Fee Regulatory committee (SLFRC) Order dated 24.12.2025, Fee Structure of the school has been duly approved in accordance with the provisions of the Delhi School Education Act & Rules, 1973 and the guidelines issued by the Directorate of Education (DoE), Government of NCT of Delhi, regarding regulation of fee by the School Level Fee Regulatory Committee (SLFRC).

The School Management submitted a detailed and reasoned proposal before the School Level Fee Regulatory Committee for consideration of revision in the existing fee structure. The proposal was supported with:

- * Audited Financial Statements
- * Income & Expenditure details
- * Budget projections for the forthcoming academic sessions
- * Justification note for the proposed revision

The meeting of the School Level Fee Regulatory Committee was duly convened on Monday, 16th February 2026, with prior notice to all members as per prescribed norms. The meeting was attended by:

- * Chairperson
- * Principal/ Secretary
- * Elected Parent Representatives
- * Teacher Representatives
- * Observers from Directorate of Education (DoE)- DE' Nominee(s)

The quorum was complete as mandated under SLFRC guidelines.

After detailed deliberations, transparent discussions, examination of financial documents and addressing queries raised by parent and teacher representatives, the Committee, through consensus of all members present, approved the proposed revision.

Accordingly, the revised Fee Structure stands approved for implementation for the next three academic sessions, namely:

- * Academic Year 2026-27
- * Academic Year 2027-28
- * Academic Year 2028-29

The approved revision reflects a moderate annual impact of 7% per academic year. The Committee noted that:

- * The increase is reasonable. It does not impose an excessive financial burden on parents.
- * It enables the school to effectively manage operational costs, statutory salary obligations, quality enhancement, and infrastructural upkeep.
- * It ensures continuity of academic excellence and student support services.

The detailed approved fee structure is appended below for reference and has also been uploaded on the school website in the interest of transparency.

The school reaffirms its commitment to full compliance with Government norms and maintaining transparency in all matters relating to fee regulation.

By Order
School Management


Dr. C.B. MISHRA
PRINCIPAL
PRUDENCE SCHOOL
C-3, ASHOK VIHAR
PH-2, DELHI-110052



PRUDENCE SCHOOL

PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -II, DELHI-110052

Fee structure for the academic session 2026-27

PARTICULAR	Mode	Nur/BV-I- GRADE-X	GRADE- XI	GRADE-XII
		2026-27	2026-27	2026-27
REGISTRATION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	25	25	25
ADMISSION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	200	200	200
SECURITY	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)	500	500	500
ANNUAL CHARGES	YEARLY	30,500	29,960	29,960
DEVELOPMENT	YEARLY	12,840	12,144	11,556
TUITION FEES	MONTHLY	10,700	10,120	9,630


16.02.2026.

Dr. C.B. MISHRA
PRINCIPAL
PRUDENCE SCHOOL
PS-2, C-3, ASHOK VIHAR,
PH-2, DELHI-110052



PRUDENCE SCHOOL

PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -II, DELHI-110052

Fee structure for the academic session 2027-28

PARTICULAR	Mode	NUR/BV-GRADE X	GRADE XI	GRADE-XII
		2027-28	2027-28	2027-28
REGISTRATION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	25	25	25
ADMISSION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	200	200	200
SECURITY	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)	500	500	500
ANNUAL CHARGES	YEARLY	32,635	32,635	32,050
DEVELOPMENT	YEARLY	13,740	13,740	12,996
TUITION FEES	MONTHLY	11,450	11,450	10,830


16-02-2026

Dr. C.B. MISHRA
PRINCIPAL
PRUDENCE SCHOOL
PS-2, C-3, ASHOK VIHAR
PH-2, DELHI-110052



PRUDENCE

SCHOOL

Educate • Innovate • Create

PRUDENCE SCHOOL

PS-2, C-3 BLOCK, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -II, DELHI-110052

Fee structure for the academic session 2028-29

PARTICULAR	Mode	NUR/BV-GRADE X	GRADE XI	GRADE-XII
		2028-29	2028-29	2028-29
REGISTRATION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	25	25	25
ADMISSION	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	200	200	200
SECURITY	AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)	500	500	500
ANNUAL CHARGES	YEARLY	34,930	34,930	34,930
DEVELOPMENT	YEARLY	14,700	14,700	14,700
TUITION FEES	MONTHLY	12,250	12,250	12,250


16-02-2026

Dr. C.B. MISHRA
PRINCIPAL

PRUDENCE SCHOOL
PS-2, C-3, ASHOK VIHAR
PH-2, DELHI-110052